

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 322

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "gross" and substitute "maximum"; strike beginning with "altering" in line 6 down through "estates;" in line 7; in line 11, strike the first comma and substitute "and"; and in the same line, strike ", and 5-606".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 6, insert:

"(C) IF THE SURVIVING SPOUSE IS THE SOLE LEGATEE OR HEIR OF THE DECEDENT AND IF BEFORE THE FILING OF AN INITIAL ACCOUNT IN ADMINISTRATION PROCEEDINGS INSTITUTED UNDER SUBTITLE 3 OR SUBTITLE 4 OF THIS TITLE, THE PROPERTY OF THE DECEDENT SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRATION IN MARYLAND IS ESTABLISHED TO HAVE A VALUE OF \$50,000 OR LESS AS OF THE DATE OF THE DEATH OF THE DECEDENT, THE ESTATE THEREAFTER MAY BE ADMINISTERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF §§ 5-602 THROUGH 5-607 OF THIS SUBTITLE.";

in line 7, strike "(c)" and substitute "(D)"; and strike in their entirety lines 11 through 18, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 30 on page 2 through line 13 on page 3, inclusive.